price of the shares of our common stock less the underwriting discount shown on the cover page of this prospectus supplement, and our application of the net proceeds
from the sale in the manner described in "Use of Proceeds" above.

The amount of proceeds we ultimately receive from this offering of common stock is dependent upon numerous factors and subject to general market conditions. Among other things,
whether we issue any shares of our common stock, and the proceeds that we receive, if any, in each case, upon settlement of the forward sale agreements will depend on the settlement
method that applies to the forward sale agreements and the price of our common stock at the time of settlement of the forward sale agreements (which settlement must occur no later
than approximately 22 months after the date of this prospectus supplement). Also, we may increase or decrease the number of shares in this offering. Accordingly, the actual amounts
shown in the "As Adjusted" column may differ materially from those shown below. The capitalization table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements
and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-10

   As of March 31, 2010
   Actual   As Adjusted(1)

Millions of Dollars

(Unaudited)
Short-term borrowings   $ 220  $ 220
Current portion of long-term debt   328   328
Long-term debt   4,375   4,375
Common equity   3,494   3,749
  Total capitalization   $ 8,417  $ 8,672

(1) Assumes physical settlement of the forward sale agreements as described above in this "Capitalization" section and that the underwriters do not
exercise their option to purchase up to an additional 1,072,500 shares of common stock to cover over-allotments. Although we expect to settle
entirely by the delivery of shares of our common stock, we may elect cash or net share settlement for all or a portion of our obligations if we conclude
that it is in our interest to do so. See "Underwriting — Forward Sale Agreements." Settlement of the forward sale agreements will generally occur on a
settlement date or dates to be specified at our discretion not later than approximately 22 months after the date of this prospectus supplement.